vlanna Spieker
Tom Green County Treasurer

FY 19 Monthly Report
November 2018

THE STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF TOM GREEN ()
AFFIDAVIT ()

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 I, Dianna M Spieker, Tom Green County Treasurer do hereby submit The Treasurers’ Monthly
Report. This report includes, but not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if known) and owed by the county;
and all other proceedings in the treasurer's office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Tom Green County. The Treasurer’s
Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled; any adjustments have been noted
including any amount that has been identified as irreconcilable. Irreconcilable differences will be noted and carried in transit
until such time as they have been identified and reconciled on the individual bank statements.

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Tom Green County Investment Policy.
The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the investment as priorities. As your
Treasurer | keep a watchful eye to ensure that the “return of our principal” takes precedent over the “return on our principarl’.
{GC 2256.023}

As a matter of internal accounting procedure, any interest earned that is posted by financial institutions to our accounts on the
last business day of the month is not included in the combined statement of receipts and disbursements until the following
month. Credit Card and E-filing funds are deposited to Clearing Accounts and reconciled monthly. Any funds not previously
booked will be credited the following month. These amounts are disclosed in this report

The total amount of deposits in custody as of the date of this report is the amount of deposits per the combined statement of
receipts and disbursements are listed on page 2.

Therefore, Dianna Spieker, County Treasurer of Tom Green County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon oath says that the

within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filed with accompanying vouchers this, the 15th day of January, 2019.
:\ly / udle

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its
accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’'s Office approve the report, subject to the county auditor’s review and
request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. {LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurers’ Report complies with statutes as referenced. {LGC 114.026(d)}

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the time of
t on. 114,  id)} $51,090,005.73 Month Ending Balance

N

DICVE IIUYU, CUULILY JUUEL / LZaty

o= Date



Lreasurer’s Monthly Report

Prepared by Dianna Spieker, Tom Green County Treasurer

Section 1- | Flow

Summary of Funds Page
Trial Balance for Cash Page
Trial Balance for Investments By Fund Page
Wells Fargo Bank Collateral Page
Funds the Bank has pledged on behalf of Tom Green County, per the Bank Depository Bid.

Bond Indebtedness Page
Interest & Bank Service Charge; Credit Card; Efile Accts. Page

Section 2 — Investments Daily and Long Term

Per the Public Funds Investment Act and the Tom Green County Investment Policies, the Investments Report is required on a
Quarterly Basis. However, in an effort to keep the Commissioners® Court informed available information is provided on a
Monthly basis.

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Tom Green County Investment Policy.
The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safen: of the investment as priorities. As your
Treasurer [ keep a watchful eve to ensure that the “return of our principal ” takes precedent over the “return on our principal .
{GC 2256.023}

Daily Liquidity Pools - Funds can be deposited and withdrawn on a daily basis
Investments -Funds are not immediately available — must wait until maturity or sell the item to access the funds

Texas Class (Pool) Pags
Texpool and Texpool Prime (Pool) Pag
Certificates of Deposit (Investment) Pag
Security Report (Investment) Page

Trollinger Investments (Investment) Page



Summary of Funds









Detailed by Type Monies Held by Treasurer Spieker

November 2018 Ending Balance

# Frn Wialle Eavmn TexasClass e Taxpool/Prime TOTAL
£75 [CA Grants
636 [Treasurer Grar*< 0.00 | 0.00 |
£45 JAdult PROB Grants | non | 0.00 |
o54 |Sheriff Grants I

<aa IMigc Block Grants
+JTAL §  wmav,uosos  924,090,050.35 §$13,891.920.66  $4,69% Ahn AN §51,u5u,0U5.13

$0.00 $51,090,005.73
11010 »  v,9av,u04.9¢<

115 $ 41,140,971.41

12/6/201811:39 AM Page 3 of 3
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1270572018 10:05 TOM GREEN CUUNTXY 1 4 15
adam8298 ACCOUNT SUMMARY TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY19/NOV TO NOV glatrbal
FUND

ACCOUNT ORG

ACCOUNT NAME BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
TOTALS FOR FUND 0600

REIM FOR MANDATED FUND > 133,629.44 5,706.78 142,057.44 -136,350.66 -2,721.22

0613 DISTRICT ATTY GRANTS

0613-00-000-000-0000-11010 0613

CASH -8,084.22 3,213.04 51,322.43 -48,109.39 -56,193.61
TOTALS FOR FUND 0613

DISTRICT ATTY GRANTS -8,084.22 3,213.04 51,322.43 -48,109.39 -56,193.61

0625 COUNTY ATTY GRANTS

0625-00-000-000-0000-11010 0625

CASH -5,856.80 3,233.91 3,270.58 -36.67 -5,893.47
TOTALS FOR FUND 0625

COUNTY ATTY GRANTS -5,856.80 3,233.91 3,270.58 -36.67 -5,893.47

0654 SHERIFF GRANTS

0654-00-000-000-0000-11010 0654

CASH -5,892.4¢6 3,237.27 3,272.81 -35.54 -5,928.00
TOTALS FOR FUND 0654

SHERIFF GRANTS -5,892.46 3,237.27 3,272.81 -35.54 -5,928.00

0699 BLOCK GRANTS

0699-00-000-000-0000-11010 0699

CASH -370,349.13 26,523.24 71,849.55 -45,326.31 -415,675.44
TOTALS FOR FUND 0699

BLOCK GRANTS -370,349.13 26,523.24 71,849.55 -45,326.31 -415,675.44

REPORT T ALS 12,934,124 .60 16,661,809.74 19,646,900.02 -2,985,090.28 9,949,034.32
** END OF REPORT - Generated by ADAM NUNEZ **



Trial Balance

Securities

Certificates of Deposits
Texas Class

Texpool

Texpool Prime

11512
11513
11515
11517
11518









Bank Collateral

Bond Indebtedness



Public Funds Collateral Unit

333 Market Street. 15th Floor

San Francisco. CA 94105-2102
Phone: 1-877-479-6603
publicfundscollaterali@wellsfargo.com

PUBLIC FUNDS

STATEMENT PERIOD
11/01/2018 - 11/30/2018

XNPBFMDTAI 1 000136
011111 LR C BT P UL YT L L T R TT R T T
~es  TOM GREEN COUNTY
% DIANNA SPIEKER
112 W BEAUREGARD AVE

COUNTY TREASURER
SAN ANGELO. TX 76903-5835

DAILY COLLATERAL REPORT

‘Total Deposits Collateral Value
Requiring Collateral Required vs. Required
Date Deposit Total ~ FDIC Insurance Collateral Value Collateral Level Collateral

11/01/2018 16,823,321.42 500,000.00 16,323,321.42 20,311,195.54 17,955,653.56 2,355,541.98
11/02/2018 16,912,689.61 500,000.00 16,412,689.61 20,234,830.29 18,053,958.57 2,180,871.72
11/03/2018 16,912,689.61 500,000.00 16,412,689.61 20,234.830.29 18,053,958.57 2,180,871.72
11/04/2018 16,912,689.61 500,000.00 16,412,689.61 20,234,830.29 18,053,958.57 2,180,871.72
11/05/2018 16,834,359.98 500,000.00 16,334,359.98 20,241,348.34 17,967,795.98 2,273,552.36
11/06/2018 16,604,695.83 500,000.00 16,104,695.83 20,238,097.45 17,715,165.41 2,522.932.04
11/07/2018 16,851,432.31 500,000.00 16,351,432.31 19,998,525.00 17,986,575.54 2,011,949.46
11/08/2018 17,989,704.86 500,000.00 17,489,704.86 19,963,659.99 19,238,675.35 724.,984.64
11/09/2018 17.860,557.54 500,000.00 17,360,557.54 20,155,257.89 19,096,613.29 1,058,644.60
11/10/2018 17,860,557.54 500,000.00 17,360,557.54 20,155.257.89 19,096,613.29 1,058,644.60
11/11/2018 17,860,557.54 500,000.00 17,360,557.54 20,155257.89 19,096,613.29 1,058,644.60
11/12/2018 17,860,557.54 500,000.00 17,360.557.54 20,155,257.89 19,096,613.29 1,058,644.60
11/13/2018 17,641,640.33 500,000.00 17,141,640.33 20,187,285.10 18,855,804.36 1,331,480.74
11/14/2018 17,709,237.53 £ 000.00 17,209,237.53 20,217,119.52 18,930,161.28 1,286,958.24
11/15/2018 17,161,991.92 500,000.00 16,661,991.92 20,241,531.27 18,328,191.11 1,913,340.16
11/16/2018 16,984,739.75 500,000.00 16,484,739.75 20,290,581.54 18,133,213.73 2,157,367.82
11/17/2018 16,984,739.75 500,000.00 16,484,739.75 20,290,581.54 18,133,213.73 2,157,367.82
11/18/2018 16,984,739.75 500.000.00 16,484,739.75 20,290,581.54 18,133.213.73 2,157,367.82
11/19/2018 14,226,171.38 500,000.00 13,726,171.38 20,308,281.72 15,098,788.52 5,209,493.20
11/20/2018 15,187,930.89 500,000.00 14,687,930.89 20,300,768.61 16,156,723.98 4,144,044.63
11/21/2018 14,327,874.03 500,000.00 13,827,874.03 20,284,990.87 15,210,661.43 5,074,329.44
11/22/2018 14,327,874.03 500,000.00 13,827,874.03 20,284,990.87 15,210,661.43 5,074,329.44
11/23/2018 14,185,987.37 500,000.00 13,685,987.37 20,305,940.79 15,054,586.11 5,251,354.68
124/2018 14,185,987.37 500,000.00 13,685,987.37 20,305,940.79 15,054,586.11 5,251,354.68
11/25/2018 ' 500,000.00 13,685,987.37 20,305,940.79 15,054,586.11 5,251,354.68
11/26/2018 14,017,970.20 500,000.00 13,517,970.20 20,307,956.49 14,869,767.22 5.438,189.27
11/27/2018 14,012,446 .57 500,000.00 13,512.446.57 20,321,470.15 14,863,691.23 5,457,778.92
11/28/2018 13,667,988.92 500,000.00 13,167,988.92 20,346,401.60 14,484,787.81 5.861,613.79
11/29/2018 13,278,467.04 500,000.00 12,778.,467.04 20,366,525.12 14,056,313.74 6,310,211.38
11/30/2018 13,489.447.01 500,000.00 12,989,447.01 20,364,352.74 14,288,391.71 6,075,961.03

80812944PL-0001971

NNNN 9€1000 IV .LAW48dNX

200 100 NNN NNN NNNNNI

115000
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Public Funds Collateral Unit

werzs [T
FARGO e )

Phone: 1-877-479-6603
publicfundscollateralawellsfargo.com

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
PUBLIC FUNDS COLLATERAL UNIT

COLLATERAL ANALYSIS
TOM GREEN COUNTY
DIANNA SPIEKER
112 W BEAUREGARD AVE
COUNTY TREASURER
SAN ANGELO. TX 76903-5835
D. .._ COMPLETED: December 06, 2018 COLLATERAL ANALYSIS AS OF: November 30, 20
CONTRA NUMBER: PL-0001971 COLLATERAL ACCOUNT NUMBER: WUB512
COLLATERAL WHEREHELD: Bank of New York Mellon
cusip Description CPN  Maturity Date Original Face Current Par Market Vaiue Collateral Value
3128MMTFQ  FG G18549 2 500% 04/01/2030 250 4/172030 35,980,216.00 20,930,498.68 20,364,352.74 20,364,352.74
Total for Coliateral Account Number: WUB512 $35,980,216.00 $20,930,498.68 $20,364,352.74 $20,364,352.74
Total for PL-0001971 - $35,980,216.00 $20,930,498.68 $20,364,352.74 $20,364,352.74

80812944PL-0001971

NNNN 9€1000 IV1QW4ddNX
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TOM GREEN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS

November 2018 Ending Balance

TAX NOTES, SERIES 2009

FUND 087 TAX NOTES SERIES 2009

2.4970300% (Net Eff Int Rate - Texas Vernon's)

ORIGINAL DEBT ISSUED $8,350,000.00

TOM GREEN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS

FUND 089 CERTIFICATE OF OBLIGATION SERIES 2015

15 Certificate of Obligation

3.54075300% (Net Eff Int Rate - Texas Vernon's)

ORIGINAL DEBT ISSUED $50,000,000.00

** INTEREST PAYMENTS ARE DUE SEMI-ANNUALLY ON THE 1st DAY OF FEBRUARY AND AUGUST

* PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS DUE ANNUALLY ON THE 1st DAY OF FEBRUARY. ACTUALLY PAID EVERY JANUARY

Prepared by TGC Treasurer

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE PAYMENT DUE BALANCE DUE
OITSTANDING OUTSTANDING DATE
50,000,000.00 $0.00 50,000,000.00 01-Feb-16
50,000,000.00 $0.00 50,000,000.00 01-Feb-17
50,000,000.00 $1,365,000.00 48,635,000.00 01-Feb-18 PAID
48,635,000.00 $1,525,000.00 47,110,000.00 01-Feb-19
47,110,000.00 $1,605,000.00 45,505,000.00 01-Feb-20
45,505,000.00 $1,690,000.00 43,815,000.00 01-Feb-21
43,815,000.00 $1,775,000.00 42,040,000.00 01-Feb-22
42,040,000.00 $1,865,000.00 40,175,000.00 01-Feb-23
40,175,000.00 $1,940,000.00 38,235,000.00 01-Feb-24
38,235,000.00 $2,020,000.00 36,215,000.00 01-Feb-25
36,215,000.00 $2,125,000.00 34,090,000.00 01-Feb-26
34,090,000.00 $2,235,000.00 31,855,000.00 01-Feb-27
31,855,000.00 $2,325,000.00 29,530,000.00 01-Feb-28
29,530,000.00 $2,420,000.00 27,110,000.00 01-Feb-29
27,110,000.00 $2,520,000.00 24,590,000.00 01-Feb-30
24,590,000.00 $2,630,000.00 21,960,000.00 01-Feb-31
21,960,000.00 $2,765,000.00 19,195,000.00 01-Feb-32
19,195,000.00 $2,880,000.00 16,315,000.00 01-Feb-33
16,315,000.00 $2,995,000.00 13,320,000.00 01-Feb-34
13,320,000.00 $3,130,000.00 10,190,000.00 01-Feb-35
10,190,000.00 $3,270,000.00 6,920,000.00 01-Feb-36
6,920,000.00 $3,395,000.00 3,525,000.00 01-Feb-37
3,525,000.00 $3,525,000.00 0.00 01-Feb-38



1 OM GREEN COUNTY INC™"T""NESS

November 2018 Ending Balance

FUND 081 COMBINATION TAX & LIMITED SURPLUS REVENUE

CERTFICATES OF OBLIGATION ,SERIES 2017
Cusip Prefix 889642

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE PAYMENT DUE BALANCE DUE
OUTSTANDING OUTSTANDING DATE
9,515,000.00 $0.00 9,515,000.00 01-Feb-17
9,515,000.00 $170,000.00 9,345,000.00 01-Feb-18 GI17
9,345,000.00 $305,000.00 9,040,000.00 01-Feb-19 GK4
9,040,000.00 $310,000.00 8,730,000.00 01-Feb-20 GL2
8,730,000.00 $345,000.00 8,385,000.00 01-Feb-21 GM0
8,385,000.00 $355,000.00 8,030,000.00 01-Feb-22 GN8
8,030,000.00 $365,000.00 7,665,000.00 01-Feb-23 GP3
7,665,000.00 $380,000.00 7,285,000.00 01-Feb-24 GQ1
7,285,000.00 $395,000.00 6,890,000.00 01-Feb-25 GR9
6,890,000.00 $415,000.00 6,475,000.00 01-Feb-26 GS7
6,475,000.00 $430,000.00 6,045,000.00 01-Feb-27 GTS
6,045,000.00 $445,000.00 5,600,000.00 01-Feb-28 Gu2
5,600,000.00 $500,000.00 5,100,000.00 01-Feb-29 GVvo
5,100,000.00 $510,000.00 4,590,000.00 01-Feb-30 Gvo
4,590,000.00 $525,000.00 4,065,000.00 01-Feb-31 Gvo
4,065,000.00 $540,000.00 3,525,000.00 01-Feb-32 Gvo
3,525,000.00 $555,000.00 2,970,000.00 01-Feb-33 Gvo
2,970,000.00 $570,000.00 2,400,000.00 01-Feb-34 GVvo
2,400,000.00 $585,000.00 1,815,000.00 01-Feb-35 GVvo
1,815,000.00 $600,000.00 1,215,000.00 01-Feb-36 GVvo
1,215,000.00 $615,000.00 600,000.00 01-Feb-37 GVvo
600,000.00 $600,000.00 0.00 01-Feb-38 GW8

Prepared by TGC Treasurer

PAID



2 IM G..u.N COUN. Y INDEBTEDNESS
November 2018 Ending Balance

FUND 080 COMBINATION TAX & LIMITED SURPLUS REVENUE
CERTFICATES OF OBLIGATION, SERIES 2018

Cusip NO. Prefix: 889642

MATURITY SCHEDULE
$7,960,000

$4,670,000 Serial Certificates

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE AMOUNT BALANCE DUE
OUTSTANDING DUE OUTSTANDING DATE
7,960,000.00 $0.00 $7,960,000.00 1-Feb-18
7,960,000.00 $160,000.00 $7,800,000.00 1-Feb-19 GX6
7,800,000.00 $250,000.00 $7,550,000.00 1-Feb-20 GY4
7,550,000.00 $265,000.00 $7,285,000.00 1-Feb-21 GZ1
7,285,000.00 $275,000.00 $7,010,000.00 1-Feb-22 HAS
7,010,000.00 $290,000.00 $6,720,000.00 1-Feb-23 HB3
6,720,000.00 $305,000.00 $6,415,000.00 1-Feb-24 HCI1
6,415,000.00 $320,000.00 $6,095,000.00 1-Feb-25 HD9
6,095,000.00 $340,000.00 $5,755,000.00 1-Feb-26 HE7
5,755,000.00 $355,000.00 $5,400,000.00 1-Feb-27 HF4
5,400,000.00 $375,000.00 $5,025,000.00 1-Feb-28 HG2
5,025,000.00 $390,000.00 $4,635,000.00 1-Feb-29 HHO
4,635,000.00 $400,000.00 $4,235,000.00 1-Feb-30 Hl6
4,235,000.00 $415,000.00 $3,820,000.00 1-Feb-31 HK3
3,820,000.00 $430,000.00 $3,390,000.00 1-Feb-32 HK3
3,390,000.00 $445,000.00 $2,945,000.00 1-Feb-33 HK3
2,945,000.00 $455,000.00 $2,490,000.00 1-Feb-34 HK3
2,490,000.00 $470,000.00 $2,020,000.00 1-Feb-35 HK3
2,020,000.00 $480,000.00 $1,540,000.00 1-Feb-36 HK3
1,540,000.00 $500,000.00 $1,040,000.00 1-Feb-37 HK3
1,040,000.00 $510,000.00 $530,000.00 1-Feb-38 HK3
530,000.00 $530,000.00 $0.00 1-Feb-39 HM9

Prepared by TGC Treasurer



Interest Earned
Bank Service Charge

Credit Card Balance

Electronic Filing Balance









14/15/4U1D

LTUM GKRISEN CUUNTY
BANK SERVICE CHARGE

PAGE 1
glflxrpt

13:32:45
FROM 2019 01 TO 2019 13
ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET ACTUALS ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
70444 BANK SVC CHARGES 35,000 0 35,000 463.13 998.58 33,538.29 4.2%
TOTAL EXPENSES 35,000 0 35,000 463.13 998.58 33,538.29
GRAND TOTAL 35,000 0 35,000 463.13 998.58 33,538.29 4.2%






Pursuant to 2256.023
Internal Management Reports

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Tom Green County Investment Policy.
The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the investment as priorities.
{GC 2256.023}

The following sections contain the summary statement of each pooled fund group that states the beginning market value and
the ending market value along with the fully accrued interest. For the purposes of Local Investment Pools and Certificates of
Deposit the market value and the book value approximate to the same value. The Tom Green County investment Officers has
no control or authonty in the decisions of said Investment Pool as to how the investment are diversified. Wells Fargo and Texas
State bank follow the directive that all certificates of deposit shall be at a federally insured depository institution and the full
amount of the principal and accrued interest is insured by the United States.

The Investment Pools are in compliance with GC 2256.016 and specifically to the reporting requirements of sections(c) (1) and

(2)

Certificates of Deposit are in compliance with GC 2256.010



1exas Class

These investments are available for daily liquidity.

Summary of the County’s Texas Class investment by fund are included on the cash detail listed as
11515.

Pursuant to PFIA Chapter 2256 of the Government Code and in accordance with the County’s
Investment Policy an investment report should be submitted to the Commissioners Court at least
quarterly. In an effort to stay transparent Tom Green County Investment Officer Dianna Spieker,
Treasurer Investment status is included with this monthly Treasurer’s Report.

Interest earned on the account is divided proportionately among the funds that are invested. The
summary of interest earned is included in this report under the Interest section. The latest month
posted proportionate interest is included in this section. This report may lag behind by one month
due to timing of receipt of interest, posting interest to appropriate funds and the presentation of the
Treasurer’s Monthly Report to Commissioners Court.

Included under this section of the Monthly Report

Summary Statement as of

Interest Posting as of

Report from Texas Class pursuant to GC 2256.016 (c) (2

Performance Supplement from _ to



Print Date:

1 or Principal/

11/30/2018 3:25:24 PM

Description/

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

Actoie—1 raaa SeCurity ID Arininal Frot  Amnartizad Maot
Certificate Deposit
,256,648.270 CDARS-ICS 10,256,648.27 10,256,648.27
CDARSICS
10,256,648.270 TOTAL Certificate Deposit 10,256,648.27 10,256,648.27
Commercial Paper
47,000,000.000 ABN AMRO 46,517,466.67 46,824,533.33
Funding USA LLC
00084CNU2
50,000,000.000 Anglesea Funding LLC 49,657,291.67 49,996,736.11
0347M3M43
50,000,000.000 Anglesea Funding LLC 49,669,930.56 49,897,916.67
0347M3N26
50,000,000.000 Anglesea Funding LLC 49,583,333.33 49,880,000.00
0347M3N83
50,000,000.000 Anglesea Funding LLC 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
0347M5LAS
50,000,000.000 Angiesea Funding LLC 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
0347M5LCA1
40,000,000.000 Antalis SA 39,735,466.67 39,917,333.33
03664BN28
50,000,000.000 Atlantic Asset 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
Securitization LLC
04821PAR4
50,000,000.000 Atlantic Asset 49,566,000.00 49,772,666.67
Securitization LLC
04821UP71
40,000,000.000 Atlantic Asset 39,485,777.78 39,685,111.11
Securitization LLC
04821UQNS5

50,000,000.000

38,084,000.000

56,840,000.000

50,000,000.000

Australia & New Zeal
and Banking Group
05253CMH6
Australia & New Zeal
and Banking Group
05253CMJ2
Australia & New Zeal
and Banking Group
05253CN36
Australia & New Zeal

49,399,180.56

37,629,530.93

56,121,668.71

50,000,000.00

49,953,527.78

38,045,916.00

56,721,551.76

50,000,000.00

Fund Portfolio Analysis
Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018

TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

Current
Prica

100.00000

99.61486 !

99.97389 !

99.77542 !

99.74000'

100.00000 !

100.00000 !

99.77267 !

100.00000!

99.52467 |

99.19111 !

99.89422 !

99.88800 !

99.78183 !

100.00000 !

Est. Yid to
Current Unrealized Annual Current Mat % of Tot. % of Tot. % of Net
Valua Gain ar | nee Incoma Yiald *Callh Partfnlin Acecate Accate
10,256,648.27 0.00 213,338.28 2.08 0.15 0.15 0.15
10,256,648.27 0.00 213,338 2.080 2.08 0.15 0.15 0.15
46,818,984 .20 1,168,292.68 2.495 2.40 0.70 0.70 0.70
49,986,945.00 1,215,510.60 2.432 235 0.75 0.75 0.75
49,887,710.00 1,281,106.56 2.568 253 0.75 0.75 0.75
1,245,488.52 2.497 247 0.75 0.75 0.76
50,000,000.00 0.00 1,317,440.00 2.635 2.63 0.75 0.75 0.75
50,000,000.00 0.00 133231500 2.665 266 0.75 0.75 0.75
39,909,068.00 1,037,818.71 2.601 2.56 0.60 0.60 0.60
50,000,000.00 0.00 1 2.495 249 0.75 0.75 0.76
49,762,335.00 1,301,465.54 2.615 2.57 0.75 0.75 0.75
39,676,444.00 1,086,664.16 2.739 262 0.59 0.59 0.59
49,947,110.00 1.227,123.16 2.457 224 0.75 0.75 0.75
38,041,345.92 938,794.12 2.468 224 0.57 0.57 0.57
56,715,992.17 1,413,595.38 2.492 2.39 0.85 0.85 0.85
50,000,000.00 0.00  1,288,440.00 2.577 2.58 0.75 0.75 0.75
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Commercial Paper

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

25,000,000.000

51,500,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

34,316,000.000

38,216,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

90,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

35,000,000.000

and Banking Group
05253MKU7

Barton Capital SA
06945MNV4

Barton Capital SA
06945MP59

Barton Capital SA
06945MPK6

Bedford Row Funding
Corp.

07644BQM7

Bedford Row Funding
Corp.

07644CEP1

Bedford Row Funding
Corp.

07644CEWS6

Bedford Row Funding
Corp.

07646KCS7
Bennington Stark
Capital Co.
08224MMH4
Bennington Stark
Capital Co.
08224MN83
Bennington Stark
Capital Co.
08224MNX8

Caisse des Depot

et Consignations
12800BP48

CDP Financial Inc.
12509TM38
Collateralized
Commercial Paper I
19423CGY2
Collateralized
Commercial Paper

49,638,069.44

49,666,250.00

24,833,777.78

50,838,432.43

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

34,114,755.72

37,966,322.13

49,685,000.00

49,492 ,472.22

89,826,044 .44

50,000,000.00

35,000,000.00

Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

49,799,708.33

49,762,666.67

24,852,666.67

51,105,252.50

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

34,285,039.34

38,122,370.80

49,778,750.00

49,788,250.00

90,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

35,000,000.00

Fund Portfolio Analysis

TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

99.57833}

99.50308 !

99.38800 !

99.21221 !

100.00000 '

100.00000 '

100.00000 !

99.89044 '

99.73458 !

99.53500 !

99.55633

99.98092 !

100.00000 !

100.00000 !

49,789,165.00

49,751,540.00

24,847,000.00

51,094,288.15

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

34,278,403.39

38,114,567.09

49,767,500.00

49,778,165.00

89,982,828.00

50,000,000.00

35,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Est.

1,341,786.47

1,467,341.20

862,395.88

1,372,620.15

1,285,250.00

1,260,440.00

1,276,780.00

82928123

982,703.05

1,488,790.76

1,256,195.75

2,253,103.48

1,290,940.00

898,408.00

2.695

2.949

3.471

2686

2.571

2.521

2.554

2419

2.578

2.991

2.524

2.504

2.582

2.567

Yid to

2.58

2.77

2.81

2.58

2.57

2.52

2.50

2.80

2.51

2.29

2.58

0.75

0.75

0.37

077

0.75

0.75

0.57

0.75

0.75

1.35

0.52

0.75

0.74

0.37

077

0.75

0.75

0.51

0.57

0.75

0.75

0.52

0.77

075

0.75

0.51

0.57

0.75

0.75

1.35

0.75

0.52
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Fund Portfolio Analysis
Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018

TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

Est. Yid to

' or Principal/ Description/ Current Current Unrealized  Annual Current  Mat % of Tot. % of Tot. % of Net
Antateos e-nan SecCurity ID Aviminal Pant  Amaactiond Mans Prira Valua ain arl ace  Inrama Viald (*Calll Darfnlin  Aconte  Acscnts

Commercial Paper

19423CHF2
)00,000.000 Collateralized 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00 1.262,750.00 2.526 2.52 0.75 0.75 0.75
Commercial Paper Il
19423CHK1
50,000,000.000 Collateralized 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1,262,750.00 2.526 2.52 0.75 0.75 0.75
Commercial Paper I
19423CHL9
50,000,000.000 Collateralized 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1.281,780.00 2.564 2.55 075 0.75 075
Commercial Paper Co.
19423EEX2
50,000,000.000 Collateralized 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00 1.232,750.00 2.466 2.46 0.75 0.75 075
Commercial Paper Co.
19423EFV5
40,000,000.000 Collateralized 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 40,000,000.00 0.00 995,152.00 2.488 2.48 0.60 0.60 0.60
Commercial Paper Co.
19423EFW3
35,000,000.000 Collateralized 35,000,000.00 35,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 35,000,000.00 0.00 867,454.00 2478 2.48 0.52 0.52 0.52
Commercial Paper Co.
19423EFY9
35,000,000.000 Collateralized 35,000,000.00 35,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 35,000,000.00 0.00 863,275.00 2.466 242 0.52 0.52 0.52
Commercial Paper Co.
19423EGAO
50,000,000.000 Collateralized 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ' 50,000,000.00 0.00 1,314,655.00 2.582 258 0.75 0.75 0.75
Commercial Paper Co.
19423EGD4
76,050,000.000 Commonwealth Bank of 75,543,187.36 75,667,003.75 99.47683 ! 75,652,129.22 2,193,923.25 2.900 267 1.13 1.13 1.13
Australia
20272EPB8
50,000,000.000 Concord Minuteman 49,636,250.00 49,737,500.00 99.45250 49,726,250.00 1,479,262.50 2975 279 0.74 0.74 0.74
Cap Co.
2063C1PBO
000,000.000 Concord Minuteman 49,588,375.00 49,736,708.33 99.45117 ¢ 49,725,585.00 1,425,756.55 2.867 276 0.74 0.74 0.74
Cap Co.
2063C1PC8
000,000.000 Concord Minuteman 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 99.99931 ! 39,999,724 .00 1.100,000.00 2750 273 0.60 0.60 060
Cap Co.
2063C4BC7
35,000,000.000 Crown Point 35,000,000.00 35,000,000.00 99.99925 34,999,737.50 882,000.00 2520 2.51 0.52 0.52 0.52
Capital Co.
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mercial Paper

50,000,000.000

45,000,000.000

40,000,000.000

30,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

40,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

25,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

25,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

228B45AEF3

Crown Point
Capital Co.
22845AEK2

Crown Point
Capital Co.
22845AEP1

Crown Point
Capital Co.
22845AET3

Crown Point
Capital Co.
2284K1ML4

Crown Point
Capital Co.
2284K1PB3
Crown Point
Capital Co.
2284K1RF2

DBS Bank Ltd.
233051 3

DBS Bank Ltd.
23305ENH2

DZ Bank AG NY
26820QPL3

Erste
Abwicklungsanstalt
29604BBVS

Erste
Abwicklungsanstalt
29604DNF3

Erste

Abwicklung stalt
29604DNH9

Erste
Abwicklungsanstalt
29604DPC8

Erste
Abwicklungsanstalt

50,000,000.00

45,000,000.00

40,000,000.00

29,808,600.00

49,564,277.78

49,312,500.00

39,685,311.11

49,598,416.67

49,661,388.89

50,000,000.00

24,838,333.33

49,686,125.00

24,787,312.50

49,564,277.78

Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

50,000,000.00

45,000,000.00

40,000,000.00

29,967,133.33

49,754,027.78

49,492,013.89

39,888,933.33

49,851,875.00

49,709,236.11

50,000,000.00

24,928,333.33

49,848,125.00

24,877,229.17

49,722,402.78

Fund Portfolio Analysis

TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

100.00000 '

100.00000 !

100.00000 '

99.87111!

99.48697 !

98.96111'

99.70250 !

99.68400 !

99.39639 !

100.00000 '

99.69333 !

99.67600 !

99.48817 !

99.42372!

50,000,000.00

45,000,000.00

40,000,000.00

29,961,333.00

49,743,485.00

49,480,555.00

39,881,000.00

49,842,000.00

49,698,195.00

50,000,000.00

24,923,332.50

49,838,000.00

24,872,042.50

49,711,860.00

0.00

Est.

1,271,780.00

1,146,096.00

1,013,000.00

723,803.73

1,332,811.30

1,457,054 .41

991,640 21

1,234,342.07

1,588,745.19

1,217,565.00

632,163.46

1,286,315.22

656,841.27

1,343143.17

2.544

2547

2533

2416

2,679

2,945

2.486

2477

3.197

2435

2.536

2.581

2.641

2702

Yid to

2.49

2.32

2.61

244

2.43

273

2.44

2.46

2.49

2.57

261

0.75

0.67

0.60

0.45

0.75

0.74

0.60

0.75

0.74

0.37

0.75

0.37

0.74

0.75

045

0.74

0.74

0.60

0.75

0.74

0.75

0.37

0.75

0.37

0.74

0.75

067

0.60

0.45

0.75

0.60

0.75

0.74

0.75

0.37

075

0.37

0.74
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Qty or Principal/

11/30/2018 3:25:24 PM

Description/

imiemt raa- Security ID

Commercial Paper

50,000,000.000

25,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

26,800,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

35,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

25,000,000.000

29604DPL8

Erste
Abwicklungsanstalt
29604DQ45

Fairway Finance
Corp.

30601WN39

Gotham Funding Corp.
38346MQ15

Gotham Funding Corp.
38346MQ49

Halkin Finance LLC
40588MNX1

HSBC Bank PLC
40433FLV9

HSBC Bank PLC
40433FMH9

HSBC Bank PLC
40433HRG2

JP Morgan Securities
46640EHN1

JP Morgan Securities
46640QP70

JP Morgan Securities
46640QPC9

Kells Funding LLC
48802W5U8

Kells Funding LLC
48802W6H6

Kells Funding LLC
48803MKS7

Kells Funding LLC
48803MKTS

Kells Funding LLC
48803THY3

Kfw

48246UR16

KFW

48246UR32

La Fayette Asset

Nuirivnal Mans

49,368,111.11

24,867,777.78

49,617,041.67

49,627,055.56

49,663,944.44

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

26,434,180.00

50,000,000.00

49,581,666.67

49,581,666.67

34,715,625.00

49,342,777.78

49,535,277.78

49,575,111.11

49,648,833.33

49,344,791.67

49,350,361.11

24,816,375.00

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

N S N N A ]

49,694,138.89

24,948,763.89

49,666,333.34

49,653,694.45

49,784,486.11

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

26,540,635.56

50,000,000.00

49,769,916.67

49,752,486.11

34,920,375.00

49,541,388.89

49,804,152.78

49,830,708.33

49,774,250.00

49,578,541.67

49,568,097.22

24,993,500.00

Fund Portfolio Analysis
Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018

TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

Current

Prira

99.36811 !

99.77522!

99.30992 !

99.28456 !

99.54706 !

100.00000 !

100.00000 !

99.01056 '

100.00000 !

99.51892 !

99.48406 !

99.75300 !

99.06111 !

99.58839 !

99.64150 !

99.52700 !

99.13583 !

99.11478 !

99.95450 '

Current

Valna

49,684,055.00

24,943,805.00

49,654,960.00

49,642,280.00

49,773,530.00

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

26,534,830.08

50,000,000.00

49,759,460.00

49,742,030.00

34,913,550.00

49,530,555.00

49,794,195.00

49,820,750.00

49,763,500.00

49,567,915.00

49,557,390.00

24,988,625.00

Unrealized

2ain arl nee

0.00

0.00

0.00

Est.
Annual

InrAama

1,253,491.02

629,365.46

1,636,707.50

1,945,970.91

1.420,253.06

1,283,750.00

1,244,690.00

733,639.50

1,237,750.00

1,322,275.24

1,327,485.12

849,828.84

1,368,730.34

1,243,121.44

1,244,758 .46

1,388,134.51

1,334,018.55

1.347,934.14

604,625.29

Current
Viald

2.523

2.523

3.296

3.920

2.853

2.644

2.489

2765

2475

2.657

2.669

2.434

2763

2497

2.498

2789

2691

2720

2.420

Yid to

Mat % of Tot.
*rally Dnartfnlin
2.44 0.74
246 0.37
275 074
276 0.74
273 0.75
262 075
2.49 075
265 0.40
2.47 0.75
260 0.75
2.59 0.75
2.41 0.52
264 074
2.48 0.75
2.44 0.75
267 0.75
2.59 074
261 074
2.34 0.37

% of Tot.

Acecate

0.74

0.37

0.74

0.74

0.75

075

0.75

0.40

0.75

0.75

0.52

0.74

0.75

075

0.75

0.74

0.37

% of Net

Aconte

0.74

0.37

0.74

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.40

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.52

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.74

0.74

0.37



Print Date:

1 or Principal/

11/30/2018 3:25:25 PM

Description/

Aatmicn 1 e~ Security ID

Commercial Paper

25,000,000.000

25,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000
28,000,000.000
50,000,000.000
50,000,000.000
50,000,000.000
50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

70,000,000.000

Securitization LLC
50286MM73

La Fayette Asset
Securitization LLC
50286MMB4

La Fayette Asset
Securitization LLC
50286PAC8
Lexington Parker
Capital
52952MP12
Liberty Street
Funding LLC
53127UNN6

LMA Americas LLC
53944RN79

LMA Americas LLC
53944RNUS

LMA Americas LLC
53944RP69

LMA Americas LLC
53944RQ43

LMA Americas LLC
53944RQL5

LMA Americas LLC
53944RRH3
Manhattan Asset
Funding Co.
56274TDS3
Mitsubishi UFJ Trust
& Banking Corp.
60683CNE7
Mizuho Bank Ltd.
60689GP59
National Australia
Bank Ltd.
63254FPK7

Natixis NY Branch
63873KM38

Arininal CAct

24,690,000.00

25,000,000.00

49,658,833.33

49,584,083.33

49,593,555.56

27,806,395.56

49,534,722.22

49,586,708.33

49,363,291.67

49,312,500.00

50,000,000.00

49,646,111.11

49,670,625.00

49,665,222.22

69,987,400.00

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

Avnnrbiond Cast

24,986,222.22

25,000,000.00

49,777,500.00

49,832,291.67

49,885,277.78

27,889,368.89

49,774,305.55

49,654,958.33

49,615,097.22

49,484,375.00

50,000,000.00

49,857,083.33

49,765,777.78

49,716,166.66

70,000,000.00

Fund Portfolio Analysis
Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018
TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

Current
Prica

99.93094 !

100.00000 !

99.63275 !

99.64446 |

99.75089 !

99.58372 '

99.52778 !

99.28717 !

99.20861 '

98.90750 '

100.00000 '

99.69375 7

99.50960 '

99.41050 !

99.98200 M

Current
Valnua

24,982,735.00

25,000,000.00

49,766,375.00

49,822,230.00

49,875,445.00

27,883,441.60

49,763,890.00

49,643,585.00

49,604,305.00

49,453,750.00

50,000,000.00

49,846,875.00

49,754,800.00

49,705,250.00

69,987,400.00

Unrealized
GGain arl nee

0.00

0.00

Est.

Annual
income

636,442.15

639,157.47

1.444,766.71

1,259,140.22

1,224,730.35

757,650.22

1,306,086.74

1,558,019.53

1.352,529.08

1,459,938.23

1,207 655.00

1,284,293.39

1.448,106.37

1,550,621.39

4,602,150.00

Current
Yiald

2.548

2.557

2.903

2.527

2.456

2717

2.625

3.138

2727

2.952

2415

2.576

2.910

3.120

6.576

Yid to
Mat % of Tot.
*C:alh Partfalin
2.26 0.37
2.55 0.37
277 0.75
247 0.75
243 0.75
2.59 0.42
2.59 0.75
275 0.74
2.61 0.74
2.90 0.74
2.39 0.75
2.51 0.75
273 0.75
270 0.74
2.16 1.05

% of Tot.

Accate

0.37

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.42

0.75

0.74

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.74

0.74

1.05

% of Net
Accate

0.37

0.75

0.74

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.74

1.05



Print Date: 11/30/2018 3:25:25 PM
Fund Portfolio Analysis
Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018
TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS
All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency
. Est. Yid to
Qty or Principal/ Descr!ptnon/ Current Current Unrealized Annual Current Mat % of Tot. % of Tot. % of Net
e e—__ Security ID Avininal Aant  Amasbizad Aaok Prica Valua QRain arlnge  Income Yiald {*Calll\ Poartfaolin Assats  Assats
Commercial Paper
50,000,000.000 Nederlandse 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00 1,211,250.00 2422 2.38 0.75 0.75 0.75
Waterschaps
63975WCB2
40,000,000.000 Nordea Bank AB 39,738,000.00 39,787,488.89 99.44689 ! 39,778,756.00 1,205,054.47 3.029 2.71 0.60 0.60 0.60
65558KPES8
50,000,000.000 Nordea Bank AB 49,647,333.33 49,684,069.44 99.34610 ! 49,673,050.00 1,677,233.02 3.377 272 0.74 074 0.74
65558KPTS
50,000,000.000 Nordea Bank AB 49,663,125.00 49,674,354.17 99.32625 M 49,663,125.00 4,101,454.34 8.259 271 0.74 0.74 0.74
65558KPU2
30,000,000.000 NRW. Bank 29,843,083.33 29,856,533.33 99.49936 ! 29,849,808.00 1,228,153.13 4114 2.79 0.45 0.45 0.45
62939MP50
50,000,000.000 NRW. Bank 49,384,111.11 49,735,569.44 99.45106 ! 49,725,530.00 1,246,312.18 2.506 2.48 0.74 0.74 0.74
62939MPL5
50,000,000.000 NRW. Bank 49,350,361.11 49,575,236.11 99.12906 ! 49,564,530.00 1,346,485.14 2717 261 0.74 0.74 0.74
62939MR17
40,000,000.000 Oid Line Funding LLC 39,634,000.00 39,706,000.00 99.24250 ! 39,697,000.00 1,195,363.64 3.011 272 0.59 0.59 0.59
67983UQB2
50,000,000.000 Old Line Funding LLC 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00 1,297,190.00 2.594 2.56 0.75 0.75 0.75
67984RGS2
50,000,000.000 Oid Line Funding LLC 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00 1,232,440.00 2.465 242 0.75 0.75 0.75
67985BCE1
50,000,000.000 Old Line Funding LLC 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ' 50,000,000.00 000 1.226250.00 2.453 2.41 0.75 0.75 075
67985BCJO
50,000,000.000 Oid Line Funding LLC 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00 1,238,250.00 2.477 2.47 0.75 0.75 0.75
67985BCK7
50,000,000.000 Old Line Funding LLC 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1.244,750.00 2.490 248 0.75 0.75 0.75
67985BCLS
50,000,000.000 Ontario Teachers' 49,261,597.22 49,748,194 .44 99.49950 49,749,750.00 1,555.56 1,260,493.86 2.534 2.41 0.75 0.74 0.75
Finance Trust
68328HPF5
45,423,000.000 Ontario Teachers' 44,792,289.03 44 ,988,364.98 99.02156 ! 44 978,563.20 1,234,771.39 2.745 2.63 0.67 0.67 0.67
Finance Trust
68328HRF3
50,000,000.000 Ontario Teachers' 49,341,638.89 49,440,583.33 98.85833 ! 49,429,165.00 1,505,810.70 3.046 279 0.74 0.74 0.74
Finance Trust
68328HRV8
50,000,000.000 Oversea-Chinese 49,586,666.67 49,772,666.67 99.52467 ! 49,762,335.00 1,306,471.15 2625 2.57 0.75 0.75 0.75

Banking Co. Ltd.
69034BP79



~

t Date: 11/30/2018 3:25:25 PM
Fund Portfolio Analysis
Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018

TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

Est.
' or Principal/ Description/ Current Current Unrealized Annual
At _1e___ SecuritvID Aimicnl APant  Amcnckimad Mans Prirn Valua (Gain nr |l nas incoma

mercial Paper

50,000,000.000 Oversea-Chinese 49,386,611.11 49,711,944 44 99.40356 ! 49,701,780.00 1,264,127.65
Banking Co. Ltd.
69034BPS3

50,000,000.000 Oversea-Chinese 49,558,000.00 49,626,000.00 99.22933 ! 49,614,665.00 1,552,312.50
Banking Co. Ltd.
69034BQC7

50,000,000.000 Oversea-Chinese 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1.232,440.00
Banking Co. Ltd.
69034CGE2

§0,000,000.000 Oversea-Chinese 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1,223440.00
Banking Co. Ltd.
69034CGK8

§0,000,000.000 Oversea-Chinese 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! §0,000,000.00 0.00 123344000
Banking Co. Ltd.
69034CGL6

50,000,000.000 PSP Capital Inc. 49,792,430.56 49,853,680.56 99.68694 ! 49,843,470.00 1,398,222.66
69370BNFS

39,577,000.000 Ridgefield Funding 39,577,000.00 39,577,000.00 100.00000 ! 39,577,000.00 0.00 998,749.34
Co. LLC
76582ECDS

50,000,000.000 Ridgefield Funding 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1,243,250.00
Co. LLC
76582ECFO0

50,000,000.000 Ridgefield Funding 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1.236,250.00
Co. LLC
76582ECMS

50,000,000.000 Ridgefield Funding 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 100.00000 ! 50,000,000.00 0.00  1,280,190.00
Co. LLC
76582ECQ6

50,000,000.000 Ridgefield Funding 49,380,000.00 49,993,111.11 99.96903 ! 49,984,515.00 1,272,379.73
Co. LLC
76582KM57

45,000,000.000 Ridgefield Funding 44,476,450.00 44,568,425.00 99.01736 ! 44,557,812.00 1,399,744.53
Co.LLC
76582KR45

50,000,000.000 Standard Chartered 49,586,555.56 49,820,388.89 99.62044 ! 49,810,220.00 1,274,740.65
Bank
85324UNRO

50,000,000.000 Sumitomo Mitsui 49,620,833.33 49,768,888.89 99.51611} 49,758,055.00 1,386,597.26

Current
Yiald

2.543

3.129

2465

2447

2467

2.805

2.524

2.486

2.473

2.560

2.546

3.141

2.559

2.787

Yid to

Mat % of Tot.

*Caly  Partfalio

2.51 0.74
274 0.74
2.46 0.75
2.44 0.75
246 0.75
2.51 0.75
2.52 0.59
249 0.75
243 0.75
2.56 0.75
2.23 0.75
2.88 0.67
249 0.75
2.69 0.75

% of Tot.
Assets

0.74

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.59

0.75

075

0.75

0.75

% of Net

Assats

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.59

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.67

0.75

0.75



F tDate:

1 or Principal/

11/30/2018 3:25:25 PM

Description/

Aciminal Cana S8CUTIty ID

nercial Paper

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

100,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

35,000,000.000

50,000,000.000

Banking
86562LP55
Sumitomo Mitsui
Banking
86562LPR7
Sumitomo Mitsui
Banking
86562LQ54
Svenska
Handeisbanken AB
86960KN40
Swedbank
87019SM76
Swedbank
87019SPK4
Swedbank
87019SQ49
Toronto Dominion
Bank

89119BN

Toronto Dominion
Bank

89119BP18
Toronto Dominion
Bank

89119BP59

Toyota Motor
Credit Corp.
89233AF79

Toyota Motor
Credit Corp.
89233AH44

United Overseas Bank
Ltd. Singapore
91127QM55
United Overseas Bank
Ltd. Singapore
91127QM63
United Overseas Bank

Nrininal CaAsé

49,542,500.00

49,533,625.00

98,780,798.61

49,514,583.33

49,628,777.78

49,508,055.56

49,599,166.67

49,595,895.83

49,397,500.00

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

49,382,375.00

34,614,144 44

49,382,500.00

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

Avnavbimnd Nans

49,685,000.00

49,651,166.67

99,786,222.22

49,987,055.56

49,721,583.34

49,680,236.11

49,849,687.50

49,796,250.00

49,785,777.78

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

49,993,250.00

34,992,941.67

49,663,805.56

Fund Portfolio Analysis
Schedule of Current Positions By Category
Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018

TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

Current
Prira

99.34750 !

99.27958 !

99.77542!

99.95586 !

99.42175!

99.33939 '

99.67933 !

99.57213/

99.55147 !

100.00000 '

1004 10!

99.96819 !

99.96200 !

99.32667

Current

Valsa

49,673,750.00

49,639,790.00

99,775,420.00

49,977,930.00

49,710,875.00

49,669,695.00

49,839,665.00

49,786,065.00

49,775,735.00

50,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

49,984,095.00

34,986,700.00

49,663,335.00

Unrealized

Cain Arl nece

0.00

0.00

Est.
Annual

Incama

1.445781.25

1,480,417.07

2,472,936.22

1,198,406.13

1,412,384 .62

1,338,062.68

1,253,462.10

1.283,848.43

1.244,021.57

1,241,250.00

1,229,690.00

1.246,492.14

870,161.56

1,284,335.70

Current
Viald

2911

2.982

2479

2.398

2.841

2.694

2.515

2.579

2.499

2.482

2.459

2.494

2.487

2.586

Yid to
Mat % of Tot.
>~ all Davtnlina
2.78 0.74
275 0.74
2.38 1.49
227 0.75
2,65 0.74
2.55 0.74
2.46 0.75
2,54 0.75
2.50 0.75
2.48 0.75
245 0.75
2.29 075
2.28 0.52
2.42 0.74

% of Tot.

Aoants

0.74

0.74

1.49

0.75

0.74

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.52

0.74

% of Net

Asonts

0.74

0.74

0.75

0.74

0.74

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.52

0.74



it Date: 11/30/2018 3:25:25 PM

Qty or Principal/
it

Description/

...... 1 e~aa Security ID

( nercial Paper

50,000,000.000

33,100,000.000

50,000,000.000

45,000,000.000

6.524,906,000.000

Money Funds

Ltd. Singapore
91127QQB8

United Overseas Bank
Ltd. Singapore
91127QQK8

United Overseas Bank
Ltd. Singapore
91127QSNO0

Victory Receivables
Corp.

92646LMK3

Wal-Mart Stores Inc.
93114FMA9

TOTAL Commercial Paper

Nrininal MAast

49,531,250.00

32,625,015.00

49,690,666.67

44,927,812.50

Fund Portfolio Analysis

Schedule of Current Positions By Category

Based on Current Data & Mfact date of 11/30/2018
TXCLASS - TEXAS CLASS

All Money Values and Prices are Converted to Base Currency

Avnasbiond M ans

49,602,500.00

32,651,403.06

49,948,444 45

44,979,787.50

.512,898.460

1,980,912.110

96,493,810.570

RBC US Government
TXTUGXXX
State Street
TXGVMXXX

TOTAL Money Funds

[ irchase Agreement

6,484,745,924.11

15,512,898.46

80,980,912.11

6,504,094,023.32

15,512,898.46

80,980,912.11

15,406,482.640
45,000,000.000
2,768,556.620

2,618,102.450

65,793,141.710

6,697,449,600.550

Bank of Am/Merrill
2.29% due 12/ 3/18
JPM

2.18% due 12/ 3/18
RBC Tri-Party Repo
2.25% due 12/ 3/18
Wells Fargo

Repo
RPWFWGTX

TOTAL Repurchase Agreement

TOTAL PORTFOLIO

96,493,810.57

15,406,482.64

45,000,000.00

2,768,556.62

2,618,102.45

96,493,810.57

15,406,482.64

45,000,000.00

2,768,556.62

2,618,102.45

65,793,141.71
6,657,289,524.66

65,793,141.71
6,676,637,623.87

Current

Prira

99.18250 !

98.62081 !

99.87756 |

99.93583 1

1.00000 !

1.00000'

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

6,675,726,557.68

Est. Yid to

Current Unrealized Annual Current Mat % of Tot. % of Tot. % of Net

Valua Rain arl nce IncAama Viald 1*allh Dartfalin Aconte Ascoante
49,591,250.00 1,530,827.21 3.087 2.72 0.74 0.74 0.74
32,643,488.11 1,204,779.86 3.691 293 0.49 0.49 049
49,938,780.00 1,207,094.03 2.417 2.32 0.75 0.75 0.75
44 971,123.50 1,186,491.80 2.638 2.31 0.67 0.67 0.67
6,503,182,957.13 179,056,316 2753 2.54 97.42 97.37 97.40
15,512,898.46 0.00 322,666.58 2.080 N/A 0.23 0.23 0.23
80,980,912.11 0.00 1861874567 1.999 N/A 1.21 1.21 1.21
96,493,810.57 0.00 1,941,412 2.012 N/A 1.45 1.44 1.45
15,406,482.64 0.00 352,808.45 2.290 226 0.23 0.23 0.23
45,000,000.00 0.00 981,000.00 2.180 2.16 067 0.67 0.67
2,768,556.62 0.00 62,292.52 2.250 223 0.04 0.04 0.04
2,618,102.45 0.00 30,893.61 1.180 1.18 0.04 0.04 0.04
65,793,141.71 0.00 1,426,995 2.169 215 0.99 0.99 0.99
182,638,061 2.736 2.54 100.00 99.96 99.99




Date
11/30/2018
11/29/2018
11/28/2018
11/27/2018
11/26/2018
11/25/2018
11/24/2018
11/23/2018
11/22/2018
11/21/2018
11/20/2018
11/19/2018
11/18/2018
11/17/2018
11/16/2018
11/15/2018
11/14/2018
11/13/2018
11/12/2018
11/11/2018
11/10/2018

11/9/2018
11/8/2018
11/7/2018
11/6/2018
11/5/2018
11/4/2018
11/3/2018
11/2/2018
11/1/2018

Daily Rate (%)
2.3117
2.2968
2.2694
2.2651
2.2664
2.2718
2.2718
2.2718
2.2651
2.2651
2.2751
2.2756
2.2833
2.2833
2.2833
2.2791
2.2551
2.2916
2.2451
2.2451
2.2451
2.2451
2.2401
2.2151
2.2251
2.2287
2.2829
2.2829
2.2829

2% >

YTD Yield (%)
1.8395
1.8381
1.8367
1.8354

1.834
1.8327
1.8313
1.8299
1.8286
1.8272
1.8258
1.8244

1.823
1.8215

1.82
1.8186
1.8171
1.8157
1.8141
1.8128
1.8113
1.8099
1.8085
1.8071
1.8058
1.8044

1.803
1.8014
1.7998
1.7982

7-Day Yield (%)

2.279
2.2733
2.2688
2.2681
2.2696
2.2709
2.2725
2.2742
2.2758
2.2778
2.2764
2.2788
2.2744
2.2689
2.2635

2.258
2.2525
2.2468
2.2372
2.2349
2.2403
2.2457
2.2511
2.2477
2.2469
2.2412
2.2341
2.2194
2.2046
2.1898

WAM Days to Reset
46
46
43
42
44
45
45
45
43
43
44
44
46
46
46
46
44
44
44
44
44
44
42
37
37
38
39
39
39
37

WAM Days to Final

83
83
74
73
69
70
70
70
69
69
69
69
71
71
71
72
72
73
76
76
76
76
74
69
70
70
72
72
72
68

Daily Dividend

0.0000633345
0.0000629264
0.0000621765
0.0000620575
0.0000620934
0.0000622402
0.0000622402
0.0000622402
0.0000620575
0.0000620575
0.0000623315
0.0000623465
0.0000625561
0.0000625561
0.0000625561
0.0000624412
0.0C 617836
0.0000627845
0.0000615096
0.0000615096
0.0000615096
0.0000615096
0.0000613732
0.0000606877
0.0000609617
0.0000610607
0.0000625456
0.0000625456
0.0000625456
0.0000607111

Net Asset Value (NAV)

1.01024413
0.99992159
0.99992011
0.99990875
0.99992593
0.99987206
0.99987206
0.99987206
0.99990699
0.99990699
0.99994008
0.99640245
0.99988303
0.99988303
0.99988303
0.99992776
0.99985722

0.99992
0.99982605
0.99982605
0.99982605
0.99982605
0.99991091
0.99990163
0.99990738
0.99990736
0.99985727
0.99985727
0.99985727
0.99991363












Money Mkt. Fund Dividend TexPool Invested
Equiv. (SEC Std.) Factor Balance WAL Days

101 2.1137% 0.000057910 $16,463,435,932.50 0.99990
10/2 2.1148% 0.000057939 $16,465,595,554.67 0.99989 26 99
10/3 2.1088% 0.000057776 $16,540,595,389.66 0.99989 30 103
10/4 2.1189% 0.000058053 $16,441,131,909.14 0.99989 33 105
10/5 2.1162% 0.000057979 $16,343,854,682.79 0.99988 34 107
10/6 2.1162% 0.000057979 $16,343,854,682.79 0.99988 34 107
10/7 2.1162% 0.000057979 $16,343,854,682.79 0.99988 34 107
10/8 2.1162% 0.000057979 $16,343,854,682.79 0.99988 34 107
10/9 2.1229% 0.000058163 $16,319,357,052.11 0.99988 32 104
10/10 2.1266% 0.000058262 $16,294,097,973.19 0.99988 33 104
10/11 2.1328% 0.000058433 $16,257,193,571.51 0.99989 33 104
10/12 2.1385% 0.000058588 $16,323,036,518.77 0.99989 33 104
10/13 2.1385% 0.000058588 $16,323,036,518.77 0.99989 33 104
10/14 2.1385% 0.000058588 $16,323,036,518.77 0.99989 33 104
10/15 2.1538% 0.000059007 $16,329,936,765.23 0.99989 32 102
10/16 2.1474% 0.000058833 $16,359,165,381.52 0.99989 33 103
10/17 2.1482% 0.000058854 $16,360,407,768.38 0.99988 33 103
10/18 2.1572% 0.000059102 $16,329,553,915.34 0.99988 33 103
10/19 2.1570% 0.000059096 $16,275,737,212.50 0.99988 34 104
10/20 2.1570% 0.000059096 $16,275,737,212.50 0.99988 34 104
10/21 2.1570% 0.000059096 $16,275,737,212.50 0.99988 34 104
10/22 2.1652% 0.000059321 $16,256,239,012.02 0.99988 33 101
10/23 2.1598% 0.000059173 $16,222,451,177.71 0.99988 33 100
10/24 2.1641% 0.000059290 $16,176,744,909.63 0.99988 33 101
10/25 2.1637% 0.000059279 $16,695,816,098.45 0.99988 32 98
10/26 2.1663% 0.000059351 $16,705,041,830.22 0.99989 32 98
10/27 2.1663% 0.000059351 $16,705,041,830.22 0.99989 32 98
10/28 2.1663% 0.000059351 $16,705,041,830.22 0.99989 32 98
10/29 2.1689% 0.000059421 $16,642,169,621.99 0.99989 30 95
10/30 2.1665% 0.000059356 $16,646,341,188.21 0.99989 29 94
10/31 2.1750% 0.000059590 $16,534,308,934.89 0.99988 30 96
Average 2.1438% 0.000058735 $16,407,142,179.73 0.99989 32 102

Po: 3






Money Mkt. Fund Dividend TexPaol Prime
Equiv. (SEC Std.) Factor Invested Balance WAL Days

10/1 2.2934% 0.000062832 $4,852,526,334.59 1.00005
10/2 2.2993% 0.000062995 $4,848,464,095.64 1.00005 35 61
10/3 2.2879% 0.000062681 $4,927,643,984.75 1.00005 36 61
10/4 2.2980% 0.000062960 $4,919,541,336.47 1.00004 37 66
10/5 2.2975% 0.000062946 $4,801,043,704.75 0.99996 39 69
10/6 2.2975% 0.000062946 $4,801,043,704.75 0.99996 39 69
10/7 2.2975% 0.000062946 $4,801,043,704.75 0.99996 39 69
10/8 2.2975% 0.000062946 $4,801,043,704.75 0.99996 39 69
10/9 2.2955% 0.000062890 $4,861,395,118.07 1.00005 36 65
10/10 2.3082% 0.000063237 $4,826,077,255.25 1.00004 38 67
10/11 2.3140% 0.000063398 $4,792,294,364.32 1.00004 38 71
10/12 23137% 0.000063390 $4,869,427,887.77 0.99998 37 70
10/13 2.3137% 0.000063390 $4,869,427,887.77 0.99998 37 70
10/14 2.3137% 0.000063390 $4,869,427,887.77 0.99998 37 70
10/15 2.3253% 0.000063708 $4,967,675,107.55 1.00004 35 68
10/16 2.3292% 0.000063814 $4,986,844,205.91 1.00002 37 73
10/17 2.3382% 0.000064061 $4,987,237,325.35 1.00001 38 77
10/18 2.3443% 0.000064228 $4,894,671,919.52 1.00001 38 77
10/19 2.3521% 0.000064441 $4,865,691,406.84 0.99996 39 78
10/20 2.3521% 0.000064441 $4,865,691,406.84 0.99996 39 78
10/21 2.3521% 0.000064441 $4,865,691,406.84 0.99996 39 78
10/22 2.3612% 0.000064690 $4,865,562,880.48 1.00002 39 79
10/23 2.3641% 0.000064769 $4,803,229,828.16 1.00002 39 80
10/24 2.3657% 0.000064815 $4,786,810,237.68 0.99999 39 79
10/25 2.3650% 0.000064795 $4,838,367,490.48 0.99996 38 78
10/26 2.3662% 0.000064828 $4,845,039,448.67 0.99990 38 78
10/27 2.3662% 0.000064828 $4,845,039,448.67 0.99990 38 78
10/28 2.3662% 0.000064828 $4,845,039,448.67 0.99990 38 78
10/28 2.3697% 0.000064923 $4,880,664,703.96 0.99996 37 75
10/30 2.3667% 0.000064841 $4,879,163,693.96 0.99995 36 74
10/31 2.3707% 0.000064950 $4,913,223,853.23 0.99996 35 73
Average 2.3317% 0.000063882 $4,863,743,380.14 0.99999 38 72

Pe: 3



B~

conjunction with the federal funds rate. If the Fed wants to loosen
or tighten policy, it could reduce or raise the pace of QT along
with lowering or raising target rates.

Speaking of rates, despite criticism from a certain executive, a Fed
hike is baked into the cake for December. There is talk of a
“pause” in rate action in 2019, and no consensus of what the
range will be at the end of 2019. But for the present, rates are
predictable and that is a good thing.Yields on money funds were
steady in October across the industry.

Despite the disrespect both strong earnings and economic
indicators seem to be getting from the stock market at present,
money markets are benefiting from the economy’s health. To this
point, a good portion of the flows into prime products are not
coming from government money funds but from other liquidity
vehicles such as banks and longer-term equity and fixed-income
funds. While the cash sphere is a haven in times of volatility and
stress, that’s a sign its attractive yields are enticing inflows. Money
market funds clearly have momentum. For those institutions still
able to use prime funds after reform but chose not to, the yield
spread is making a good argument to return.

One final word on the Fed. It is now so close to its own solid
ground. The top three positions—chair and two vice chairs—are
now in place and a full complement of governors is in reach if
nominees Michelle Bowman, Nellie Liang and Marvin
Goodfriend are confirmed. Almost there.

The weighted average maturity (WAM) target ranges of our funds
ended October with prime and municipal funds in a 30-40 day

90-Day Treasury Bill is a short-term debt instrument backed by the national government. These are
used to collect immediate cash to meer outstanding obligations.

Any private investor can invest in a Treasury bill. The 90-Day Treasury Bill is a weighted average
rate of the weekly auctions of 90-Day Treasury Bills.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results,

span and government funds in a 25-35 day range. The London
interbank offered rate (Libor) rose over the month, with 1-month
at 2.26% to 2.30%, 3-month at 2.40% to 2.52% and 6-month at
2.60% to 2.78%.












Principal Amount
$ 68,000,000
S 68,500,000

(1
2

3)
(4)

(s)
(6)

"' Effective " Final
”’Security Description Base Value/Cost Maturity Maturity Category of Investment
United States Treasury Notes, 1.500% 912828C24 S 67,865,209 | 2/28/2019 | 2/28/2019 |U.S. Treasury Debt
United States Treasury Notes, 1.500% 912828F62 S 67,768,160 | 10/31/2019| 10/31/2019 |U.S. Treasury Debt
TOTAL U.S. TREASURY $ 2,620,638,035
OTAL INVESTMENTS $ 16,317,828,799 i

Includes the name of issuer and coupon or yield of the security.

Maturity date as determined under Rule 2a-7(d) for purposes of calculating the portfolio's Weighted
Average Maturity

The date on which the fund has an unconditional right to payment of the full principal amount of and
any remaining interest on the security.

Discount rate at time of purchase.

Floating rate notes with current rate shown.

Although the repurchase date is more than seven days after the date of purchase, the Fund has the right
to terminate the repurchase agreement at any time with seven-days' notice.

The categories of investments are shown as a percentage of net assets ($16,233,825,020) at the close of
business on November 30,2018, and may not necessarily reflect adjustments that are routinely made
when presenting net assets for formal financial statement purposes.

Where appropriate, the following acronyms may be used throughout this portfolio:
FDIC --Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

GTD --Guaranteed

LIQ --Liquidity Agreement

LLC --Limited Liability Corporation

An investment in money market funds is neither insured nor guaranteed by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. Although money market funds seek to preserve
the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it is possible to lose money by investing in these funds.

Portfolio holdings are shown as of the date indicated and are unaudited. Since market conditions
fluctuate suddenly and frequently, the portfolio holdings may change and this list is not indicative of
future portfolio composition. These portfolio holdings are not intended to be and do not constitute
recommendations that others buy, sell, or hold any of the securities listed.

For more complete information on the fund, visit Federatedinvestors.com for a prospectus or a summary
prospectus, if available. You should consider the fund’s investment objectives, risks, charges and
expenses carefully before you invest. Information about these and other important subjects is in the
fund’s prospectus or summary prospectus, which you should read carefully befare investing.

A money market fund rated AAAm by Standard & Poor's is granted after evaluating a number of factors,
including credit quality, market price exposure, and management. Ratings are subject to change and do
not remove market risk.
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" Effective Final
Security Description Base Value/Cost Maturity Maturity Category of Investment

Principal Amount N

NOT FDIC INSURED NO BANK GUARANTEE MAY LOSE VALUE

Federated Securities Corp., Distributor
{TXPOOL) 11/30/2018

Federated is a registered mark of Federated Investors, Inc. 2018 © Federated Investors, Inc.
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pal Amount

(6)

""" Security Description

Discount rate al e of purchase for discount issues, or the coupon for interest-bearing issues.
Floating rate notes with current rate shown.

The categories of investments are shown as a percentage of net assets ($5,071,543,375) at the close of
business on November 30,2018, and may not necessarily reflect adjustments that are routinely made
when presenting net assets for formal financial statement purposes.

Where appropriate. the following acronyms may be used throughout this portfolio:
CP —Commen aper

EDA  --Economic Development Authority

EDC -—-Economic Development Commission

EDFA —Economic Development Financing Authority
FHLB --Federa ne Loan Bank

FHLMC --Fede! »me Loan Mortgage Corporation
FNMA --Federal National Mortgage Association
GNMA --Gove ent National Mortgage Association
GTD -—Guaranteed

HFA  --Housing Finance Authority

HFDC -—Health Facility Development Corporation
IDA  --Industrial Development Authority

IDB  --Industrial Development Bond

IDRB  --Industrial Development Revenue Bond

LLC  --Limited Liability Corporation

LOC -Letter of Credit

LP  --Limited Partnership

MFH  --Multi-Family Housing

An investment in money market funds is neither insured nor guaranteed by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. Although money market funds seek to preserve
the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it is possible to lose money by investing in these funds.

Portfolio holdines are shown as of the date indicated and are unaudited. Since market conditions
fluctuate sudde nd frequently, the portfolio holdings may change and this list is not indicative of
future portfolio composition. These portfolio holdings are not intended to be and do not constitute
recommendations that others buy, sell, or hold any of the securities listed.

For more complete information on the fund, visit Federatedinvestors.com for a prospectus or a summary
prospectus, if a sle. You should consider the fund’s investment objectives, risks, charges and
expenses carefi efore you invest. Information about these and other important subjects is in the
fund’s prospectus or summary prospectus, which you should read carefully before investing.
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Base Value/Cost Maturity

Y einal
Maturity

Category of Investment



' Effective “'Final
Principal Amount 'Security Description Base Value/Cost Maturity Maturity Category of Investment
A money market fund rated AAAm by Standard & Poor's is granted after evaluating a number of factors,
including credit auality, market price exposure, and management. Ratings are subject to change and do
not remove marl isk.

NOT FDIC INSURED NO BANK GUARANTEE MAY LOSE VALUE

Federated Securities Corp., Distributor
(TXPRIM) 11/30/2018

Federated is a registered mark of Federated Investors, Inc. 2018 © Federated Investors, Inc.
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Certificates of Deposit

Summary of the County’s Texas State Bank and Wells Fargo CD investments by fund are included
on the cash detail listed as 11513.

Pursuant to PFIA Chapter 2256 of the Government Code and in accordance with the County’s
Investment Policy an investment report should be submitted to the Commissioners Court at least
quarterly. In an effort to stay transparent, Tom Green County Investment Officer Dianna Spieker,
Treasurer Investment status is included with this monthly Treasurer’s Report.

Interest earned on each CD is posted to the fund that purchased the CD. The summary of interest
earned is included in this report under the Interest section. The latest month posted per CD included
in this section. This report may lag behind by one month due to timing of receipt of interest, posting

interest to appropriate funds and the presentation of the Treasurer’s Monthly Report to
Commissioners Court.

Book Value approximates market value for all certificates of deposit.

Included under this section of the Monthly Report
Itemized CD Holdings Wells Fargo
Itemized CD Holdings Texas State Ban'

Interest Earned/Posted per CD as of



For the Account of:
TOM GREEN COUNTY TEXAS CD AGENCY
DIANNA SPIEKER, TREASURER

Account Number: 51 008517 3LB
Date: From 11/01/2018 through 11/30/2018

1EXAS RANK

'.___AS STATE BANK OF SAN 0
TRUST DEPARTMENT

2201 SHERWOOD WAY #200 POBOX378& SAN ANGELO, TX 76902
315-944-7528 325-949-480(FAX)

TOM GREEN COUNTY TREASURER Account Valuation Market Value
ATTN DIANNA SPIEKER
113 WEST BEAUREGARD 11/30/2018 5,236,002.46
SAN ANGELO TX 76903 10/31/2018 5,226,920.66
Investment Summary
Units Description unu price Cost Market
CASH 444 .47 444 47
6,557.9900 FEDERATED GOVERNMENT OBLIGATIONS #5 1.000 6,557.99 6,557.99
TOTAL CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 7,002.46 7,002.46
249,000.0000 FIRSTIER BANK - NE 2.20% DUE 04/05/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 FRONTIER STATE BANK ~ OK 2.86% DUE 10/28/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
60,000.0000 GREAT SOUTHERN BANK - MO 1.85% DUE 01/18/19 100.000 60,000.00 60,000.00
179,000.0000 GREAT SOUTHERN BANK - MO 2.65% DUE 10/01/19 100.000 179,000.00 179,000.00
75,000.0000 HANMI BANK - CA 2.85% DUE 10/11/19 100.000 75,000.00 75,000.00
26,000.0000 HINGHAM INST SVGS - MA 1.93% DUE 02/09/19 100.000 26,000.00 26,000.00
249,000.0000 IROQUOIS FED S&L ASSN - IL 2.85% DUE 09/26/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 KANSAS STATE BANK - KS 2.40% DUE 10/06/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 MAINSTREET BANK - VA 2.21% DUE 04/04/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 MARLIN BUSINESS BANK - UT 2.77% DUE 09/23/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 MURPHY BANK ~ CA 2.77% DUE 08/18/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
25,000.0000 NORTH AMERICAN SVGS BK - MO 2.83% DUE 10/03/19 100.000 25,000.00 25,000.00
249,000.0000 NORTHEAST COMM BK - NY 2.97% DUE 11/15/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
8,000.0000 OLD LINE BANK = MD 2.02% DUE 02/09/19 100.000 8,000.00 8,000.00
249,000.0000 POPPY BANK - CA 1.96% DUE 01/31/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
29,000.0000 ROYAL BANK OF MISSOURI 2.83% DUE 09/19/19 100.000 29,000.00 29,000.00
10,000.0000 SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB-TX 2.33% DUE 05/19 100.000 9,953.17 10,000.00
249,000.0000 STERLING NATIONAL BANK = NY 1.60% DUE 02/18/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 TRANSPORT ALLIANCE BANK - UT 2.15% DUE 03/29/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 TCM BANK NA - FL 2.15% DUE 03/21/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 VALLEY NATL FRMLY USAMER-FL 1.75% DUE 02/19/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA 1.97% DUE 02/24/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
235,000.0000 BANKWELL BANK - CT 2.75% DUE 06/27/19 100.000 235,000.00 235,000.00
60,000.0000 AMERICAN NATIONAL BK ON MN 1.90% DUE 01/16/19 100.000 60,000.00 60,000.00
40,000.0000 BISCAYNE BANK - FL 2.80% DUE 09/05/19 100.000 40,000.00 40,000.00
249,000.0000 CITIZENS FIRST BANK INC = KY 2.10% DUE 03/25/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 COMMERCE STATE BANK - WI 1.97% DUE 02/01/19 100.000 249,000.00 249,000.00
249,000.0000 COVENANT BANK - PA 2.15% DUE 03/24/19 100.000 249,000.00 24~ °00.00
249,000.0000 CROSS RIVER BANK - NJ 2.96% DUE 11/28/19 100.000 249,000.00 2 . 00.00
TOTAL FIXED INCOME SECURITIES 5,228,953.17 5,229,000.00
TOTALS 5,235,955.63 5,236,002.46
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TOM GREEN COUNTY Statement Ending: November 30, 2018

Account Number: 1BA34016

Portfolio Holdings Security positions held with Wells Fargo Bank N.A.

L . L]
Current Par/ Market Market Original Par

Security ID Description Maturity Date Coupon Original Par Price* Value Pledged** Callable

Bonds usD

894333FG3 TRAVERSE CITY STATE BK 12/03/18 1.450% 249,000.000 99.9949 248,987.30
INTEREST REARING CERTIFICATE
OF DEPO! -

489265AX6 KENNEBEC SAVINGS BANK INTEREST 12/13/18 1.500% 246,000.000 99.9786 245,947.36
BEARING CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

83540RFN8 SONABANK INTEREST BEARING 12/14/18 1.650% 249,000.000 99.9839 248,959.91
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

30246AFQ6 FARMERS & MERCH BK TN INTEREST 12/19/18 1.500% 249,000.000 99.9702 248,925.80
BEARING CERTIFICATE OF DI OSIT

064520AB5 BANK OF PRINCETON INTEREST 12/31/18 1.500% 249,000.000 99.9512 248,878.49
BEARING CERTIIFICATE OF
DEPOSIT

320337BM9  FIRST GENERAL BANK INTEREST 01/07/19 1.400% 249,000.000 99.9290 248,823.21
BEARING CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

98878BNC8 ZB NA INTEl@ ST BEARING 01/10/19 1.750% 245,000.000 99.9562 244,892.69
CERTIFICAT= OF DEPOSIT

501798LL4 LCA BANFKF ~"BPORATION INTEREST 01/11/19 1.700% 245,000.000 99.9490 244,875.05
BEARING TIFCATE OF DEPOSIT

588339EV9 MERCHA! ¥ MANUF BANK 01/11/19 1.650% 249,000.000 99.9481 248,870.77
INTEREST ~-ARING CERTIFICATE
OF DEPO:

02006L4C4  ALLY BAN ITEREST BEARING 01/14/19 1.550% 249,000.000 99.9288 248,822.71
CERTIFICA 1= OF DEPOSIT

05580AJP0 BMW BANK NORTH AMERICA 01/14/19 1.500% 249,000.000 99.9215 248,804.54
INTEREST RFARING CERTIFICATE
OF DEPO:

62452ABN9  MOUNTAI E BANK INTERES 01/14/19 1.300% 248,000.000 99.8977 247,746.30
BEARING UEHTIFICATE OF DEFUSIT

097281AG4 BOGOTA SAVINGS BANK INTEREST 01/16/19 1.700% 245,000.000 99.9406 244,854.47
BEARING CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

14470PAT3 CARROLL "™MMUNITY BANK 01/16/19 1.750% 245,000.000 99.9470 244,870.15
INTEREST ARING CERTIFICATE
OF DEPOS

17669WGE9 CI 'ENS TATE BANK OK 01/18/19 1.500% 249,000.000 99.9160 248,790.84
INTcRES EARING CERTIFICATE
OF DEP( ’

411822CB3 HARDIN COUNTY BANK INTEREST 01/18/19 1.750% 249,000.000 99.9493 248,873.76

BEARING CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

051205 1021292 0012 10117 UN#2796417 00013803 74886-0010 98485 12/01/18 P

Safekeeping
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TOM GREEN COUNTY Statement Ending: November 30, 2018

Account Number: 1BA34

Portfolio Holdings 30ntinued) Security positions held with Wells Fargo Bank N.A.

(- __________________________________________________ ___|
Current Par/ Market Market Original Par

Security 1D Description Maturity Date Coupon Original Par Price” Value Pledged** Callable

Bonds usD

02006L4F7 A Y BAN :REST BEARING 01/22/19 1.550% 248,000.000 99.9121 247,782.01
CEHRTIFIC F DEPOSIT

05580AJT2 BMW BAN {TH AMERICA 01/22/19 1.550% 248,000.000 99.9121 247,782.01
INTERES” {ING CERTIFICATE
OF DEPO

2546725Y0 DISCOVE < INTEREST BEARING 01/22/19 1.500% 248, 1.000 99.9049 247,764.15
CERTIFIC F DEPOSIT

31984GEF2 FIRST CC CIAL BANK MS 01/31/19 1.450% 249,000.000 99.8765 248,692.49
INTERES™ —~--=N2= CERTIFICATE
OF DEPC

38148PMD6 GOLDMA ANK USA 02/01/19 1.600% 248,000.000 99.8958 247,741.58
INTERES CERTIFICATE
OF DEPC

90984FAJ6  UNITED ( Y BK WKE 02/05/19 1.350% 249,000.000 99.8457 248,615.79
INTERES CERTIFICATE
OF DEPC

908414BM6 UNION S K< INTEREST 03/22/19 1.600% 249,000.000 99.7981 248,497.27
BEARINC \" OF DEPOSIT

095613AF2 BLUI AF JINTEREST 03/29/19 1.350% 249,000.000 99.6680 248,173.32
BEAHINC \TE OF DEPOSIT

55266CWW2 MB FINAI {NA INTEREST 04/05/19 1.600% 249,000.000 99.7352 248,340.65
BEARINC \TE OF DEPOSIT

56062HAB5 MAINSOL /GREENS 04/08/19 1.600% 249,000.000 99.7277 248,321.97
INTERES CERTIFICATE
OF DEPC

094147CN3 BLOOMB ST BEARING 04/11/19 1.600% 249,000.000 99.7202 248,303.30
CERTIFIC ‘POSIT

48126XJ63 JP MORC BANK NA 04/13/19 1.000% 248,000.000 100.0942 248,233.62 Y
INTERES CERTIFICATE
OF DEPC

45083AHD7 IBERIAB/ ZREST BEARING 04/17/19 1.800% 247,000.000 99.7805 246,457.84
CERTIFIC POSIT

062683AK3 BANK OF *REST BEARING 06/28/19 1.700% 249,000.000 99.5639 247,914 11
CERTIFIC POSIT

07815AAX5 BELL BAt TEREST 07/17/19 1.850% 247,000.000 99.6059 246,026.57
BEARING \TE OF DEPOSIT

06740KKN6 BARCLAY LAWARE 07/26/19 1.650% 247,000.000 99.4541 245,651.63
INTERES CERTIFICATE

OF DEPC






Securitics
None as of this dat. on Report

Trollinger Investments

Sally Hunter Trollinger Estate Filed 12/27/2000
County Court Cause No. OOP542
County Clerk Records Volume 401 Beginning Page 621

Various oil, gas and mineral royalty interests were willed to Tom Green County to be used
for the Library of Tom Green County.

Only working interest is the Yates Field, which is continuing to produce positive cash
flow.

These holdings will be held until such time as the Commissioners’ Court deems it prudent
to divest said |



